Portland Hill

Terms of Use and Legal Information

All persons using the www.PortlandHill.com (http://www.portlandhill.com) ("Portland Hill Website") expressly agree to the following terms and conditions pertaining to use of the Site ("Terms of Use") as a pre-condition to using the Portland Hill Website for any purpose whatsoever. The Portland Hill Website gathers information about Portland Hill Capital Management Limited, Portland Hill Asset Management Limited, Portland Hill Capital Unipessoal, Lda. and other affiliated entities (the "Portland Hill Group"). The Portland Hill Website has been provided for information purposes only and may not be relied upon by you in evaluating the merits of investing in any securities or interests referred to on this website. This Website is not for retail clients and is directed exclusively to professional clients and eligible counterparties.

Ownership of Website and Trademarks

Portland Hill Group, and the logos and marks included on the Portland Hill Website that identify the Portland Hill Group's services and products, are proprietary materials. The use of such terms and logos and trademarks without the express written consent of the Portland Hill Group is strictly prohibited. Copyright in the pages and in the screens of the Portland Hill Website, and in the information and material therein, is proprietary material owned by Portland Hill Group unless otherwise indicated. The unauthorized use of any material on the Portland Hill Website may violate numerous statutes, regulations and laws, including, but not limited to, copyright, trademark, trade secret or patent laws.

International Use

Due to the global nature of the internet, the Portland Hill Website may be accessed by users in countries other than the countries where Portland Hill Group's companies are based. The Portland Hill Group makes no warranties that the materials on the Portland Hill Website are appropriate or available for users in countries other than the countries where it is present. If it is illegal or prohibited in your country of origin to access or use this Website, then you should not do so. Those who choose to access this Website do so on their own initiative and are responsible for compliance with all local laws and regulations.

Governing Law

The Portland Hill Website is intended solely for the use of eligible counterparties or professional clients, for the purposes of UK Financial Conduct Authority rules, who can afford the risks inherent in the instruments offered or managed by the Portland Hill Group. By accessing the password-protected area of the Portland Hill Website, you agree to immediately contact the Portland Hill Group if there is any change in your status as an eligible counterparty or professional client. All registered users, including individuals and entities, should communicate with their legal advisors if they believe that their status has changed. All persons subscribing for an investment must be able to bear the risks involved and must meet the suitability requirements relating to such investments.

Modifications to Content

The Portland Hill Group may at any time make changes, modifications, additions, deletions or other revisions to these Terms of Use. Your continued use of the Portland Hill Website after any such modifications shall constitute your acceptance of these Terms of Use.

Restrictions on Use

You agree not to use, transfer or distribute or dispose of any information available on the Portland Hill Website that could compete with the business of the Portland Hill Group. You are not permitted to decompose, decompile, reverse engineer, disassemble or otherwise deconstruct all or any portion of the Portland Hill Website. The Portland Hill Group expressly reserve the right to monitor the Portland Hill Website for any unauthorized or objectionable conduct and to take all appropriate actions in response, without notice to you, and may revoke your right to use all or any portion of the Portland Hill Website.

Log-in ID and Passwords

Certain areas of the Portland Hill Website are protected by a log-in ID and password. You may not attempt to access any password-protected areas of the Portland Hill Website without authorization. You are solely responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your log-in and password. You should protect the confidentiality of your password, and notify the Portland Hill Group immediately if you become aware of its unauthorized use. If you share your password with a third party, you assume all responsibility for all such party's activity related to the Portland Hill Website.

No Offer of Securities

The Portland Hill Website is for general informational purposes only. Under no circumstances should any material presented on the Portland Hill Website be used or considered as an offer to sell, or a solicitation of any offer to buy, an interest in any investment fund managed or advised by the Portland Hill Group. Any such offer or solicitation will be made only by means of a Private Placement Memorandum or other appropriate offering documentation relating to a particular investment. Access to information about the funds is limited to investors who qualify, at a minimum, as "Accredited Investors" within the meaning of the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 and who generally are sophisticated in financial matters such that they are capable of evaluating the merits and risks of prospective investments.

No Offer of Advice

The material on the Portland Hill Website does not constitute and should not be construed as an offering of advisory services. The Portland Hill Group is not utilizing this Website to provide investment, accounting, tax or legal advice.

Past Performance

PAST PERFORMANCE IS NOT INDICATIVE OF FUTURE RESULTS. No representation is being made that any investment will or is likely to achieve profits or losses similar to those achieved in the past, or that significant losses will be avoided. Any transactions described on the Portland Hill Website are for illustrative purposes only, and are based on objective, non-performance based criteria,

No Warranty

The materials on this Website are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind, either express or implied, to the fullest extent permissible pursuant to applicable law. The Portland Hill Group further assume no responsibility for, and makes no warranties that, functions contained at this Website will be uninterrupted or error-free, that defects will be corrected, or that the Portland Hill Website or the server that makes it available will be free of viruses or other harmful components. The Portland Hill Companies shall not be liable for any damages, viruses, or services, repairs or corrections that must be performed on your computer or other property on account of your accessing or using this Website.

Limitation of Liability

The Portland Hill Group assumes no liability for loss or damage resulting from any use of or reliance upon the Portland Hill Website or its contents. You agree to defend, indemnify and hold the Portland Hill Group and their affiliates, directors, officers, members, managers, employees, agents or representatives harmless from any and all claims, liabilities, costs and expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees, arising from your use of the Website or your breach or violation of law or any provisions contained herein.

ACCEPT (/INDEX.PHP)

© 2015 Portland Hill All Rights Reserved Disclaimer (http://www.portlandhill.com/index.php/welcome)